

**RAYNOR AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BID TAB**

City of Crest Hill

**Tabulation of Bids**

County: Will  
 Local Agency: City of Crest Hill  
 Section: NA  
 Estimate: 558,405.00

Date: 4/30/2019  
 Time: 10:00  
 Appropriation:

Attended By: Joe Antonioli, Tom Migatz, Mark Siefert

Name of Bidder:						Austin-Tyler Construction, Inc.		PT Ferro Construction Co.		Superior Excavating Co.		Len Cox & Sons Excavating	
Address of Bidder:						23343 S Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421		700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433		424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		1203 Theodore St Crest Hill, IL 60403	
Proposal Guarantee Terms:						Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	
Approved Engineer's Estimate						Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	30.00	\$ 600.00	45.00	\$ 900.00	40.00	\$ 800.00	55.00	\$ 1,100.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	55.00	\$ 2,200.00	37.50	\$ 1,500.00	40.00	\$ 1,600.00	65.00	\$ 2,600.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	80.00	\$ 800.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	125.00	\$ 1,250.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	1.00	\$ 10.00	25.00	\$ 250.00	250.00	\$ 2,500.00	50.00	\$ 500.00
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,150	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,000.00	0.01	\$ 11.50	45.00	\$ 51,750.00	32.00	\$ 36,800.00	50.00	\$ 57,500.00
6	SODDING	SQ YD	377	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,540.00	17.00	\$ 6,409.00	20.00	\$ 7,540.00	15.00	\$ 5,655.00	25.00	\$ 9,425.00
7	INLET FILTERS	EACH	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	95.00	\$ 1,140.00	100.00	\$ 1,200.00	170.00	\$ 2,040.00	165.00	\$ 1,980.00
8	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	160	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	43.00	\$ 6,880.00	62.50	\$ 10,000.00	97.00	\$ 15,520.00	43.00	\$ 6,880.00
9	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	70	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	43.00	\$ 3,010.00	65.00	\$ 4,550.00	97.00	\$ 6,790.00	45.00	\$ 3,150.00
10	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	950	\$ 120.00	\$ 114,000.00	72.00	\$ 68,400.00	87.50	\$ 83,125.00	112.00	\$ 106,400.00	69.00	\$ 65,550.00
11	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	40	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	80.00	\$ 3,200.00	83.00	\$ 3,320.00	101.00	\$ 4,040.00	60.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	335	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,475.00	82.00	\$ 27,470.00	100.00	\$ 33,500.00	96.00	\$ 32,160.00	63.30	\$ 21,205.50
13	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES	EACH	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	140.00	\$ 980.00	0.01	\$ 0.07	2,350.00	\$ 16,450.00	225.00	\$ 1,175.00
15	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,020.00	\$ 8,080.00	3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
17	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	900.00	\$ 900.00
19	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
20	STORM SEWER TO BE FILLED	FOOT	520	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,240.00	40.00	\$ 20,800.00	85.00	\$ 44,200.00	28.00	\$ 14,560.00	39.50	\$ 20,540.00
21	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	500.00	\$ 2,500.00	350.00	\$ 1,750.00	685.00	\$ 3,425.00
22	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	0.01	\$ 0.12	0.01	\$ 0.12	125.00	\$ 1,500.00	375.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	355.00	\$ 710.00
24	VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	275.00	\$ 550.00
25	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	450.00	\$ 4,500.00	300.00	\$ 3,000.00	500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	170.00	\$ 5,100.00	245.00	\$ 7,350.00	307.00	\$ 9,210.00	190.00	\$ 5,700.00
28	CASH ALLOWANCE	UNIT	15,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, MOUNTABLE TYPE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	2,650.00	\$ 21,200.00	2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
30	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, 2'-DIAMETER, MOUNTABLE TYPE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1,400	\$ 55.00	\$ 77,000.00	45.00	\$ 63,000.00	32.50	\$ 45,500.00	55.00	\$ 77,000.00	40.00	\$ 56,000.00
32	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	FOOT	570	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,800.00	36.00	\$ 20,520.00	44.00	\$ 25,080.00	42.00	\$ 23,940.00	52.00	\$ 29,640.00
33	CUT-IN WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
34	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	40.00	\$ 2,000.00	35.00	\$ 1,750.00	35.00	\$ 1,750.00
35	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	43.00	\$ 2,150.00	70.00	\$ 3,500.00	35.00	\$ 1,750.00	90.00	\$ 4,500.00
36	INLETS, TYPE A, MOUNTABLE TYPE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
37	INSERTION VALVE, 6"	EACH	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	7,150.00	\$ 14,300.00	8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
38	INSERTION VALVE, 8"	EACH	2	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
39	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (HIGH EARLY) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	109.00	\$ 6,540.00	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	75.00	\$ 4,500.00	125.00	\$ 7,500.00
40	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (SPECIAL) REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	1,170	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,700.00	13.00	\$ 15,210.00	11.00	\$ 12,870.00	10.00	\$ 11,700.00	15.00	\$ 17,550.00
41	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	60	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	85.00	\$ 5,100.00	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	77.00	\$ 4,620.00	250.00	\$ 15,000.00
42	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	875.00	\$ 875.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	18,550.00	\$ 18,550.00	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	16,585.00	\$ 16,585.00
44	WATER SERVICE LINE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	13	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	875.00	\$ 11,375.00	1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	350.00	\$ 4,550.00	800.00	\$ 10,400.00
45	WATER SERVICE LINE, 1"	EACH	7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	300.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>						As Read:	<b>422,335.62</b>	541,035.19	541,035.19	549,385.00	549,385.00	550,990.50	550,990.50
						As Calculated:	<b>422,335.62</b>	541,035.19	541,035.19	549,385.00	549,385.00	550,990.50	550,990.50

APPARENT LOW BIDDER